PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sven Elsaesser	11/05/2009
Reinhard Nolting	11/05/2009
Matthias Boensch	11/05/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weidmuller Interface GmbH & Co. KG
Street Address:	Klingerbergstrasse 16
City:	Detmold
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	32758

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12627499

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (435)656-0617

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 410-280-6608

Email: LELSR@LAUBSCHER.COM

Correspondent Name: LAUBSCHER & LAUBSCHER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1160 SPA ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 2B

Address Line 4: ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19964

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr.

Total Attachments: 1

501027343

source=ExecutedAssignment-PTO#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023580 FRAME: 0585

75 \$40.00 12627

PAIL

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, Sven Elsaesser, a citizen of Germany, residing at Hasselbachtal 1, 32758 Detmold, Germany; Reinhard Nolting, a citizen of Germany, residing at Am Eichenkrug 4, 32758 Detmold, Germany; and Matthias Boensch, a citizen of Germany, residing at An der Windfloete 5a, 33659 Bielefeld, Germany; have invented certain improvements in a CONNECTOR ARRANGEMENT FOR BRAIDED CONDUCTORS, as set forth in the application for U. S. Letters Patent:

[X]	executed concurrently herewith		
	Serial No.	filed	

WHEREAS, Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Klingenbergstrasse 16, 32758 Detmold, Germany is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, Sven Elsaesser, Reinhard Nolting, and Matthias Boensch by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co. KG, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application executed by me concurrently herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, as well as to any patent application thereon that may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and to any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications thereon that may be filed in the United States or any other country; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co. KG for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr., and Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr., attorneys of record, are hereby granted the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

05.17.	, 2009	S. Excla-	
65 34.	, 2009	Sven Elsaesser R. C. J. Miller	
G 15 : 7/4	. 2009	Reinhard Nolting	
	COMMUNITY "	Matthias Boensch	

RECORDED: 11/30/2009

PATENT REEL: 023580 FRAME: 0586

Harris & March 18 1